

Star, Akij Ceramics

FROM PAGE 5
From The Daily Star, Md Imran Kadir, head of marketing; Md Arafat Hossain, lead of digital business and events; Md Ahsan Mahmud, assistant manager of business development; and Md Tasdirur Rahman, senior executive, were present

during the signing ceremony. From Akij Ceramics, Shahjada Yeasir Arafat Shuvo, head of brand; Anup Kumar Saha, senior executive of brand; and Jamir Uddin Rami, executive of BTL marketing, represented the company.

RHD hires 2 joint

FROM PAGE 5
Someshwari Bridge-2 and 3 over Someshwari river in Mymensingh; Nitai Bridge over Nitai river in Mymensingh; and three bridges over Brahmaputra river in Mymensingh, Chandraghona Bridge over Karnaphuli river in Chattogram; Arua Bridge

over Atai river in Khulna; Khuruskul Bridge over Bakkhali river in Cox's Bazar; Mirganj Bridge over Arial Khan river in Barishal; Laxmipasha Bridge over Porar Dhan river in Barishal; Banaripara Bridge over Sandhya river in Barishal.

US, EU passports

FROM PAGE 3
staying in Benin,” the official continued, adding that Ibrahim then dragged Masum into the syndicate in 2019.

ADC Tohidul said, “Primarily, we have come to know that the syndicate is involved in providing such fake visas and passports to people of different countries.”

Masum was responsible for working as an intermediary between the target and the syndicate, he said, adding that “for each task, Masum used to get a payment of \$200 to 300”.

Once an order was done, ringleader Solamain would send the passport after making it from Turkey, said

Tohidul, quoting primary investigation findings.

Regarding the victims, Tohidul said that they are trying to get actual figures, but the syndicate has at least several dozen members, as it has been doing such illegal activities for three years.

INTERPOL ASSISTANCE
CTIC officials said that they are now trying to get available details of Ali, Solamain, and Aladin.

Besides the three, officials found involvement of two other Bangladeshis – Md Shafiq and Kamrul. They would process the targeted people’s documents for fake visas and passports from Dubai, they said.

Kamrul was arrested by

the Criminal Investigation Department last year for being involved in human trafficking and is now in jail, said CTIC investigators. Shafiq is hiding somewhere in Bangladesh or Dubai.

To avoid detection, the syndicate never sends people to the country the forged passport or visa represents, investigators added.

“We have so far found that people from three countries are working closely with the syndicate. Once we get information of the suspects, we would send a request to Interpol for their further details, including Ibrahim’s hideout, to take action,” added ADC Tohidul.

Gulshan noisiest, Shahbagh air

FROM PAGE 3
quality improves a bit, but that too remains below the expected level.

Muzibur Rahman Howlader, former chairman of National River Conservation Commission and chief guest of the workshop, said even without

a study the deteriorating water quality of Buriganga can be inferred.

“When I was chairman and used to visit rivers and submit reports of the poor conditions of our important waterbodies, the ministry seemed to be irked. I later found out

that even the ministers grabbed rivers and built two industries,” he added.

He said the DoE does not do enough to protect the environment.

Sharif Jamil, general secretary of Bangladesh Poribesh Andolon, moderated the workshop.

Islami Andolan opposes content

FROM PAGE 3
In an impromptu reaction, the National Curriculum and Textbook Board (NCTB) rejected the claims.

The sixth-grade “History and Social Science Activity Book” has a section titled “Where Did Humans and Society Come From?” and it states, “... humans were not like us today. Some people

say humans originated from monkeys. This is incorrect. To know the long history of humans, many historians have been working hard for years. Some of them have discovered skeletons and bones of the ancestors of humans.”

“Evolution of every species is a normal process. We’re not imposing it.

It’s a scientific truth,” said NCTB member Prof Moshuazzaman.

He said the textbooks mention five quotations from a book written by Begum Rokeya, about 100 years ago, through which she described the then women’s situation. “There is nothing demeaning about women [in those quotes],”

FU-WANG FOODS LIMITED
Fu-Wang Building, House #55, Road#17, Banani C/A, Dhaka. Ph. 222289958, 222289864, 58815476, Fax: 8802-222285452, www.fuwangfoodsld.com

PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION

This is to inform our valued shareholders that the Board of Directors adopted the Un-audited half yearly (2nd Quarter) Financial Statements for the period ended 31 December 2022. The summarized Financial information are as follows:

Particulars	Dec. 31, 2022	Dec. 31, 2021
Net Turnover	578,750,198	608,086,072
Net Profit After Tax	15,699,512	10,151,292
Basic EPS	0.14	0.09
NAV Per Share	3.00	11.69
Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS)	0.01	0.30
EPS	0.10	0.03

The details of the published half yearly (2nd Quarter) Financial Statements are available in the website of the company at www.fuwangfoodsld.com.

Sd/-
by order of the Board
Md. Sharif Al Mahmood
Company Secretary

Dated : Dhaka,
29 January 2023

PAN PACIFIC SONARGAON DHAKA
The Oasis of Luxurious Hospitality and Tranquility

Invitation for Tender

Sealed tenders are invited from bona-fide contractors/manufacturers/dealers/distributors/ suppliers for supply of the following items. The detail Specifications, terms and conditions are mentioned in the Tender Schedule.

Sl. No.	Name of the Items/works	Schedule Price (Non-refundable)
01	Peripheral Fire Hydrant System (Re-tender) - 01 Lot	Tk.3000
02	Induction Hub with Induction Chafing Dish - 10 Nos	Tk.1000
03	Soft Renovation of Anser camp	Tk.1000

Interested bidders may obtain Tender Schedule from the Purchasing Department on submission of a letter on their respective letterhead up to **February 15, 2023** during office hours. Tender will be received up to **02:30 pm on February 16, 2023** and will be opened on the same day at **03:00 pm** in presence of bidders, if any.

Tender must be supported by fixed Earnest Money Tk. 500,000/- (Five lac only) for SL No 01 and Earnest Money 5% of quoted price for SL No 02 and 03 in the form of Bank Draft or Pay Order from any Scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in favor of Sonargoon Hotel.

Pan Pacific Sonargoon Hotel authority reserves the right to accept/reject any tender in part or in full or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Purchase Manager, Tel (880) 2 55028008, Extn: 4164

CAPM BDBL Mutual Fund 01
Registered Address: Rupsha Tower, Flat - C4, Plot - 07, Road - 17, Banani C/A, Dhaka-1213, Phone: 022222-91611, 82269

Half Yearly Financial Statement (Unaudited)

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
ASSETS		
Non-Current Assets		
Preferential and issue expenses	2,249,339	2,551,864
	2,249,339	2,551,864
Current Assets		
Investments	334,861,235	478,369,094
Advance and prepayments	1,861,324	17,400,190
Accounts Receivable	4,402,462	35,920,086
Cash and cash equivalents	88,553,897	118,137,537
	929,858,897	641,355,907
TOTAL ASSETS (A)	932,108,236	643,887,771
LIABILITIES		
Accounts Payable	6,371,052	6,473,853
Unclaimed Dividend	21,692	-
TOTAL LIABILITIES (B)	6,392,744	6,473,853
NET ASSETS (A-B)	925,715,492	637,413,918
OWNERS' EQUITY		
Net Asset	501,310,000	501,310,000
Investment division reserve	70,430,288	74,150,539
Retained earnings	35,375,033	61,977,773
	906,715,321	637,438,312
Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit:		
At cost	19.88	11.21
At market price	12.08	12.71

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income For the period from July 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
INCOME		
Interest income	3,437,485	4,003,808
Net gain on sale of marketable securities	10,782,565	64,315,529
Dividend income	4,418,726	8,705,513
Bond Coupon Income	985,536	-
Total	19,624,712	77,024,850
EXPENSES		
Management fee	3,115,374	3,348,782
Amortization of preliminary and issue expenses	282,525	293,592
Trustee fee	478,004	443,910
Annual fee	618,866	530,560
Custodian fee	375,129	414,153
CDL & BD charges	35,648	58,312
Brokerage fee	215,111	323,008
Bank charges, TDS and excise duty	84,812	96,073
Advertisement & Publicity expenses	185,402	197,200
Bidding fees	17,000	10,000
Other operating expenses	35,003	-
Total Expenses	7,828,671	7,758,858
Net profit before provision for the period	12,796,041	79,265,992
Provision Write back/(Made) during the period	-	2,158,856
Net profit after provision for the period	12,796,041	81,424,848
Other Comprehensive Income		
Investment Revaluation Reserve	(1,720,247)	68,579,485
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	11,075,794	149,004,333
SPU after Considering Provision	0.24	0.63

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income For the period from October 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
INCOME		
Interest income	3,585,062	3,709,630
Net gain on sale of marketable securities	8,544,831	(85,827)
Dividend income	2,819,439	-
Bond Coupon Income	985,536	4,747,423
Total	13,934,868	8,571,226
EXPENSES		
Management fee	2,546,700	2,542,181
Amortization of preliminary and issue expenses	141,263	-
Trustee fee	-	221,965
Annual fee	51,438	279,780
		Continuing...

BASIC Bank Limited
A STATE OWNED SCHEDULED BANK
www.basicbanklimited.com

INVITATION FOR TENDERS

	ICT Division, BASIC Bank Limited
1	Preliminary Entry Name
2	Preliminary Entry District
3	Invitation Reference No. & Date
4	Procurement Method
5	Budget and Source of Fund
6	Tender Publication Date
7	Tender Last Selling Date
8	Tender Submission Date & time
9	Tender Opening Date & time
10	Name & Address of the Office for purchase and submit Tender
11	Eligibility of Tenderer
12	Short Description of Goods
13	Price of Tender Document
14	Performance Security
15	Lot details
16	Name of Official Inviting Tender
17	Designation of Official Inviting Tender
18	Address of Official Inviting Tender
19	Contact Details
20	Notes

Sd/-
Md. Helal Uddin
DGM, ICT Division

CAPM IBBL Islamic Mutual Fund
Registered Address: Rupsha Tower, Flat - C4, Plot - 07, Road - 17, Banani C/A, Dhaka-1213, Phone: 022222-91611, 82269

Half Yearly Financial Statement (Unaudited)

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
ASSETS		
Investments	462,154,130	676,152,654
Advance, Deposit and prepayments	909,227	16,686,693
Accounts Receivable	5,853,225	4,354,029
Cash and cash equivalents	125,520,825	118,248,831
TOTAL ASSETS (A)	794,437,410	815,442,207
LIABILITIES		
Accounts Payable	7,280,983	7,449,661
TOTAL LIABILITIES (B)	7,280,983	7,449,661
NET ASSETS (A-B)	787,156,427	808,000,546
OWNERS' EQUITY		
Unit Capital	668,535,000	668,535,000
Reserve Pre-Operating Income	3,107,584	3,107,584
Investment division reserve	66,121,139	85,685,518
Retained earnings	54,492,621	13,276,954
	787,216,344	869,505,056
Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit:		
At cost	10.79	11.11
At market price	11.76	12.39

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period from 01 July 2022 to 31 December 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
INCOME		
Profit from bank deposits	6,619,485	6,982,618
Net gain on sale of marketable securities	29,745,449	16,846,250
Dividend income	5,306,474	20,801,131
Profit from Islamic Bond/Sukuk	1,033,580	-
Total	40,704,907	44,610,799
EXPENSES		
Management fee	6,039,352	6,490,967
Annual fee	390,451	293,827
Trustee fee	621,577	600,184
ISCC Annual fee	337,058	337,019
Custodian fee	542,769	562,636
CDL & BD Charge	54,811	88,685
Brokerage fee	239,619	432,175
Bank charge, TDS and excise duty	135,910	207,404
Advertisement & publicity expenses	158,000	934,976
Building fee (Shook-Building)	11,000	6,000
Other operating expenses	35,000	-
Total Expenses	8,583,339	9,449,688
Net profit before provision for the period	32,121,567	35,161,111
Provision for unrealized gain/(loss) on Marketable securities write back/(made) during the period	-	-
Net profit after provision for the period	32,121,567	35,161,111
Other Comprehensive Income		
Investment Revaluation Reserve	(19,584,579)	106,415,248
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	12,536,987	141,576,359
SPU after Considering Provision	0.68	0.97

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period from 01 October 2022 to 31 December 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
INCOME		
Profit from bank deposits	3,654,800	2,772,582
Net gain on sale of marketable securities	21,904,016	12,393,801
Dividend income	3,021,792	5,548,275
Bond Coupon Income	3,653,000	-
Total	29,133,597	20,618,775
EXPENSES		
Management fee	8,090,008	8,090,284
Annual fee	198,326	198,326
Trustee fee	310,686	300,077
ISCC Annual fee	168,507	168,507
Custodian fee	266,271	287,009
CDL & BD Charge	38,879	82,540
	Continuing...	

scheduled to attend the G20 foreign ministers' meeting -- to be held in New Delhi, India on March 1 and 2.

State Minister for Planning Shamsul Alam spoke as special guest at the discussion, chaired by Bangladesh Study Trust Chairman and former vice chancellor of National University Prof Harun-or-Rashid.

Dhaka University International Relations Department Prof ASM Ali Ashraf presented a keynote paper while Bangladesh Study Trust general secretary THM Jahangir delivered welcome remarks.

Create safe

FROM PAGE 3
organisations, educational institutions and family members, including parents, to inspire the children for making contributions to building a “Sonar Bangla”, envisioned by Father of the Nation Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman.

Describing children as the future leaders of the nation, the president said they would bear the country’s responsibility in days to come, and due to this, children must be brought up to be good citizens.

State Minister for Women and Children Affairs Fazilatun Nessa Indira presided over the function. Chairman of Bangladesh Shishu Academy Lucky Enam and Secretary of Ministry of Women and Children Md Hasanuzzaman Kallol, among others, spoke on the occasion.

জাতীয় বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়
গাজীপুর-১৭০৪

স্মারক নং- ০৯/২৬৯/জাতীয় বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়/২০২৩/২৩০৭ তারিখ: ১৫ মাঘ ১৪২৩ বঙ্গাব্দ
২৯ জানুয়ারি ২০২৩ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

চুক্তিভিত্তিক নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

জাতীয় বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের অধীনে Post Graduate Diploma (PGD) কোর্সসমূহে সুকৃতাবে পরীক্ষাদান ও ব্যবসায়ের লক্ষ্যে চুক্তিভিত্তিক ০২ (দুই) জন কোর্সজরিনের ও ০২ (দুই) জন কোর্সজরিনের হিসেবে নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে জনসমূহে বাংলাদেশী অধিবাসীদের মিকট হতে Online-এ আবেদন আহ্বান করা যাবে। নিয়োগ সংক্রান্ত সকল শর্তাবলী ও আবেদন ফরম বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ওয়েবসাইট jobs.nu.ac.bd এ পাওয়া যাবে।

ডাইস-চ্যান্সেলর-এর অনুমোদনক্রমে
Sd/-
মোজা মাহবুব আল-হোসেন
চৌধুরী
জাতীয় বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

GD-147

Baraka Patenga Power Limited
Registered Office: Khairun Bhawan (6th Floor), Mirbexola, Sylhet-3100
Corporate Office: 6/A/1 (1st & 2nd Floor), Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000
Phone: +88 02 223380339, 47115792; Fax: +88 02 223383117

PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION

This is for the information of all concerned that, the un-audited financial statements of Baraka Patenga Power Limited as on and for the second quarter ended on December 31, 2022 has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 29, 2023. The excerpts of the Consolidated Financial Statements are as follows:

Particulars	For 06 Months		For 03 Months	
	July 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022	July 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021	October 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022	October 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021
Net Profit After Tax (in millions)	Tk. (271.87)	Tk. 319.31	Tk.121.48	Tk. 124.19
Earnings Per Share (EPS)* per value of Tk. 10 each	Tk. (1.57)	Tk. 1.85	Tk.0.70	Tk. 0.72
Net Operating Cash Flows per Share **	Tk. 16.92	Tk. 10.70	Tk.1.14	Tk. 7.93
Particulars	As on December 31, 2022	As on June 30, 2022		
Net Assets Value (NAV) per share***	Tk.26.28	Tk. 28.90		

* Significant changes in Consolidated EPS at the end of the period due to significant increase of exchange loss in foreign currency transactions incurred in subsidiary companies and its own.
** NOCFPS has increased during the period over Earlier period due to Less Amount Paid to Supplier in Comparison with Receipts from Customers.
*** NAVPS has Decreased Due to making loss during the period.

"The details of the published Second Quarter Financial Statements is available in the website of the Company. The website address is www.bppibd.com."

Sd/-
Dated: Dhaka
January 29, 2023
Mohammad Rana
Company Secretary

CAPM IBBL Islamic Mutual Fund
Registered Address: Rupsha Tower, Flat - C4, Plot - 07, Road - 17, Banani C/A, Dhaka-1213, Phone: 022222-91611, 82269

Half Yearly Financial Statement (Unaudited)

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
ASSETS		
Investments	462,154,130	676,152,654
Advance, Deposit and prepayments	909,227	16,686,693
Accounts Receivable	5,853,225	4,354,029
Cash and cash equivalents	125,520,825	118,248,831
TOTAL ASSETS (A)	794,437,410	815,442,207
LIABILITIES		
Accounts Payable	7,280,983	7,449,661
TOTAL LIABILITIES (B)	7,280,983	7,449,661
NET ASSETS (A-B)	787,156,427	808,000,546
OWNERS' EQUITY		
Unit Capital	668,535,000	668,535,000
Reserve Pre-Operating Income	3,107,584	3,107,584
Investment division reserve	66,121,139	85,685,518
Retained earnings	54,492,621	13,276,954
	787,216,344	869,505,056
Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit:		
At cost	10.79	11.11
At market price	11.76	12.39

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period from 01 July 2022 to 31 December 2022

	Taka 31-Dec-22	Taka 30-Jun-22
INCOME		
Profit from bank deposits	6,619,485	6,982,618
Net gain on sale of marketable securities	29,745,449	16,846,250
Dividend income	5,306,474	20,801,131
Profit from Islamic Bond/Sukuk	1,033,580	-
Total	40,704,907	44,610,799
EXPENSES		
Management fee	6,039,352	6,490,967
Annual fee	390,451	293,827